



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 21,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 1**

September 27, 1995 – Offered by Representatives PLACHE, TURNER and LADWIG.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 24, line 1: delete “Seven” and substitute “Six”.

3 **2.** Page 24, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
4 with page 25, line 2.

5 **3.** Page 25, line 3: delete “(e)” and substitute “(d)”.

6 **4.** Page 25, line 10: delete “(f)” and substitute “(e)”.

7 **5.** Page 25, line 17: delete “(g)” and substitute “(f)”.

8 **6.** Page 25, line 24: delete “4” and substitute “3”.

9 **7.** Page 26, line 24: delete “all” and substitute “the”; and after “county” insert
10 “that have the 1st, 3rd and 4th largest populations”.

11 **8.** Page 27, line 17: delete “8” and substitute “7”.

12 **9.** Page 29, line 17: delete “8” and substitute “7”.

13 (END)